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ORIGi~Al 
Decision No. SS~2~ " 

BEFO~ THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~WUSS!ON OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 
SAN DIEGO ECONOMY LINE, INC., for 
authority to i~crea~e passenger 
fares snd mru~e cert3in route ch~nges. 

Application No. 39912 

OPINION 
-----~~ 

s~ Diego Economy Line, Inc. transports persons as a 

pssscngcr st~g~ co~oration between the City of S~n D~cgo end Cal~vo 

Gsrdcns (a cOlr.:lurdty abou-: 15 :niles east of San Diego) and i:r..te::-

t!lc<!:l..;lte po:z'nto:>. 'Ly tb.:ts cp~·lication it seeks aut110rity to increase 

its fares and to establish an alternate route. 

Applicar.t's fares were established at their prescr.t lc":el 

November 21, 19.35. l .. pr"lic::lr.t stetcs that its t:a:fic has s::'nce 00-

clincd ~nd its co~ts of operation have incre~sod to the point that 

it cannot con~inue its se:vices without incurring subst~ti~l losses 

unless i~s £~~co a=~ increased. 

Applicent's fares ::l:C maintained on a zone baeis~ A 

cash fare o~ 15 cc~to ap?~ies per one-way ride within a single zone 

or bc~1ccn t~10 corlti;uous zones. A charge of 5 cents ~pplies for 

travel in:o 0:: through each olclditional zone. ~'leekly l'assaz for 

tr~sportation to ~~ fro~ the City of San Diego are nlso provided 

at chars~s ranging from $2.00 for a three~zonc rice to $3.00 for a 

six-~o=c ride. App:icc~: seeks to increa~c its base fare to 

20 cents and to disc~ntin~e the ~cekly pa5ses. 
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Applicant reports that its services for the year 1957 re-

sulted in an operating loss of $720 on gross revenues of $27,766. 

I~ esti~tcs thct unless its fares ~rc incre~sed its loss during 

1958 will be $4,285 whereas under the sought fares it will cam 

du=ing the coming year a profit of $7il. The estimates of 

11. months' operating results under the sought fares are summarized 

in :hc follo~ing table: 

RevC:l.ues 

Expense.s 

Net Operating Reven~es 

Incotle Ta."'Ces 

Net Income 

I'..atc Base. 

Oper3ting l1ltio 
Rate of Return 

$32,822 
'a) 

32;051\ 

$ 771 

183 -
$ 588 

$12,859 

98.2% 
4.6% 

(a) Exclusive of $211 intercst expense 
listed by a~plicant as a miscellaneous 
charge to income. 

The change which applicant secks to mru<c in its route 

would apply in connection with a 2.S-mile segment over Federal 

Boulcvard betwecn Homc Avcnue in the City of San Diego and the 

interch~ge between Fede~al Boulevard and Highway 94 Freeway in the 

County of San Diego. As an alternative applicant seeks to operate 

ove= Highway 94 Freeway between said points on all schedules except 

one ro~d trip in the morning and one round trip in the afternoon. 

Applicant states that a recent week's check of its operations dis­

closed th~t during th~t week 13 one-way rides originated at or 

terminated within the portion of its route which would be by­

passed by the sought route change. Although ~pplicant's services, 
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oth~r than those of the morning and evening trips, would not be 

available to the affected riders if the alternate routing is 

approved, it appears that such riders would not be deprived of 

transportation for the reason that the same area is also served by 

buses of San Diego Transit System. Applicant states that the util­

ization of Highway 94 Freeway as an alternate route will enable it 

to avoid traffic delays on Federal Boule~ard, thereby reducing its 

running time by about 5 minutes per trip, and will permit certain 

economies through lessened wear and tear on its equipment. 

The Commission's staff has reviewed applicant ' s opera­

tions, including the proposed fare and route changes. The staff 

reports are part of the record in the matter as Exhibits Nos. 1 and 

2. They show operating losses by applicant under present fares and 

earnings no greater than those estimated by applicant if the sought 

fares are established. The reports also show that establishment 

of the alternate route would not leave persons in the area involved 

without tr~sportation and that the majority of applicant's patrons 

would be provided with improved service as a consequence. 

There appears to be no need for a public hearing on this 

matter. Notices of the proposals were posted in applicant's 

terminals and buses and copies of the application were furnished 

to various civic and other organizations in the area which applicant 
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scrves. No protests to granting of the application have been. re-
1 

ceived by the Commission. 

Applicant's revenues under present fares clearly are not 

sufficient to support applicant's services. The revenues under the 

sought fares~ even if ~e~lized to th~ full extent reflected in the 

estimates, would be only eno~h to provide a small margin of earnings. 

In the circ'~stances here presented, the Commission is of the 

opinion and £ind~ that the proposed fare increases have been shown 

to be justified. With reference to the proposal to establish the 

alternate route, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that 

establishment of such alternate is required by public convenience 

and ~ecessity. The application will be granted. Also will be 

granted applicant's requeot for authority to make tae increased fares 

effective on five days' notice to the Commission and to the public. 

This action is justified by applicant's need to obtain increascd 

reven~cs as soon as possible in order to minimize its losses. 

1 The City of San Diog01 the Spring Valley Chamber of Commerce 
and the Lemon Grove Chamber of Commerce have info:med the Com­
mission either that they do not take a pOSition with respect 
to applicant's proposals or th~t they do not oppose them. 
The State's Division of Highways has informed the Commission 
that it has no objection to authorization of ehe sought alter­
naee route. 
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Based on the evidence and on the conclusions and findings 

contained in the preceding opinion~ 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED thllt: 

1. San Diego Economy Line, Inc o ) be, and it hereby 
is, authorized to ~~nd its Local Passenger 
Tariff No. 4l-A, Cal. P.U.C. No.3, on not less 
than five days' notice to the Commission and to 
the public, to c~cel present weekly pass fares 
~nd to es~ablish increased fares as follows: 

Auth-:'lrl.zcd Cn~-way Fares (in cents) 
:.~ :Scln Dl.cgo : : : : : 
: ~ctwcen : (1st and :Euclid:Ccntral : La. Mesa''<' : Conrad: 
: and : Broacway) :Avenue:Avenue :Junc- :Drive: 
: .. : :tion: 
· · :Euclid Avenue 20 
· · :Cc?ntral Avenue 25 20 
· . · . 
:La Mesa Junction* 30 . 20 20 . 
· · :Conrad Drive 3S 25 20 20 · · :Calavo Gardens** 40 30 25 20 20 

* Palm and Imperial 
*'It Challenge and A",ocado 

2. A certificate of public convenience and neces$ity be, 
and it hereby is, granted to San Diego Economy Line, 
!nc., a California corporation, authorizing the 
establi$l~ent and operation of a service ns a 
"passenger stage corporation," as that tc:m is de­
fined in Section 226 of the Public Utilities Code, 
for the transportation of persons, baggage and 
excress incidental to the transportation of passen­
gers, along Highway 94 Freeway between Home Avenue 
in the City of San Diego and the interchange be­
tween Federal Boulevard and Highway 94 Freeway in 
the County of San Diego as an extension and enlarge­
ment of, and to be consolidated with the present 
operating rights of San Diego Econo~y Line, Inc. 

3. The exercise of the fare ir.crease authority herein 
granted bC J and it is, subject to the conditions 
that in addition to nullting the tariff filings 

-5-



e 
A. 39912 - ME> 

required in connection with ~~e establishment of the 
increased fares herein authorized, San Diego Economy 
Line, Inc., shall notify the public of said fare 
changes by posting a ,statement of said changes in its 
tcr.ci~als and in each of its buses. Said notice shall 
be posted not less than five days before the date 
that the changes are made effective, and shall remain 
posted until not less than ten days after said date. 

4. In providing service pu~suant to the certificate 
hcrei:1 8:-anted, applicant San Diego Economy Line" .• 
Inc~, shall comply with the following service regu­
lations: 

:l. t']itl~n 30 days after ti.,e effective da.te 
~e=co£, applicant shall file a written 
a~cepta~cc of the certificate herein 
granted. 

b. Within 60 days after the effective date 
hereof, and u~on no~ less than te~ days' 
notice to the~Commission and to the public, 
applicant sh~ll establish service ove= the 
ro~tc herein authorized, and shall file in 
tripH.c.:lte cl:l.": concurrently mQ.ke effective 
time tables satisfactory to the Commission • 

c. At least ten days prior to the establishment 
of service over the alternate route herein 
au~horized, applicant shall post in its 
terminals and in its buses a diagram show­
ing the alternate route and time schedules 
inc;.uc.ing the alternate service. Said 
diagr~~ ~nd time tables shall remain posted 
u:.til not le55 tha~ ten days aft~r the 
alternate service is establishedo 

d. Unt!l otherwise authorized by the Commission 
applicant shall continue service over its 
present route over Federal Boulevard in 
the City and in the County of San Diego 
substantially as proposed in its above­
n~bered application. 
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5. The fare-increase authority herein granted shall 
expire unless exercised within 90 days after the 
effective date of this order. 

This order shall become effective 20 days after the date 

hereof. 

Dated at &\.n FronClseO , California., 
------------~--------------

/ ..1- 0 /J this _ .......... / ..... ;"..1 .... / __ day of _'f*.\f1 ... {...;,;h .. ~~ _________ , 1958. 
J (/. ~. 


